SANDY HSU
MEAN WELL ENTERPRISES CO LTD
28 WUQUAN 3RD RD WUGU DIST
NEW TAIPEI  Date: 2014/08/11
248 TAIWAN  Subscriber: 710861002
  PartySite: 74570
  File No: E334687
  Project No: 4786193824

shall be also marked on the unit.
1. Company Name, File No., or Trade Mark (if authorized).
2. Model Designation.
3. Optional - Date Code.
4. Optional - Electrical Ratings.
5. Optional - “Suitable For dry and damp locations”.
6. Optional - The Polarity of the Input and Output Connections.
7. Optional - Maximum Ambient Temperature: 45
 o
C for LPV-100-X.
File E334687 Vol. 1 Sec. 40 Page 6 Issued:  2014-08-08
 and Report
        LED Power Supplies, Models LPV-100-X – FIG 1-2
General – Description below represents all models unless specifically
noted otherwise. FIG. 1 and 2 the overall view of the units.
1.   Enclosure –R/C (QMFZ2), manufacturers as below table, Type 940(f1),
rated min.V-0, 120℃, min.1.5mm thick.
Company File No. Type
Sabic Innovative Plastics B V UL (E45329) 940(f1)
Sabic Innovative Plastics JAPANL L C UL (E207780, E45587) 940(f1)
Sabic Innovative Plastics US L LC UL (E121562) 940(f1)
Sabic Innovative Plastics B V UL (E45329) 945(GG)
Sabic Innovative Plastics JAPANL L C UL (E207780) 945(GG)
Sabic Innovative Plastics US L LC UL (E121562) 945(GG)
 2.   Input Leads – (AVLV2, AVLV8), rated min.80ºC, min.300V, and min.18AWG.
Mechanically secured and soldered on PWB.
      Alternate - (ZJCZ, ZJCZ7), rated min.80ºC, min.300V, and min.18AWG.
Mechanically secured and soldered on PWB.
2. Output Leads – (AVLV2, AVLV8), rated min.80ºC, min.300V, and min.18AWG.
Mechanically secured and soldered on PWB.
     Alternate - (ZJCZ, ZJCZ7), rated min.80ºC, min.300V, and min.18AWG.
Mechanically secured and soldered on PWB.
4.   Printed Wiring Board – R/C (ZPMV2), rated min. V-1, min. 130C. See ILL.
2 for component and trace layout.
5. Fuse (FS1) – R/C (JDYX2/JDYX8), Conquer Electronics Co. Ltd., Type PTU
or PDU rated min. 4 A, min. 250V.
Alternate - Same as above except, Listed (JDYX/ JDYX7), rated min. 4 A,
min. 250 V.
6.    X-Capacitors (C1, C2) – Optional, R/C (FOWX2, FOWX8) or (FOWX2, CSA
certified), rated min. 250 V ac, max. 0.82uF.
Alternate –R/C (FOKY2, FOKY8), rated min. 250 V ac, max. 0.82uF.
File E334687 Vol. 1 Sec. 40 Page 7 Issued:  2014-08-08
 and Report
7. Bleeder Resistors (R1, R2) - Rated Max. 470k ohms, min. 1/4 W.
8. Choke (LF1) – Optional, Core: Ferrite, measured overall 22 mm OD by
14mm ID by 8 mm wide. Coil:  R/C (OBMW2), rated min. 130C.
9.  Y-Capacitors (C3, C4, C31) – Optional, R/C (FOWX2, FOWX8) or (FOKY2,
FOKY8) or (FOWX2, CSA certified), type Y1 or Y2, rated min. 250 V ac,
max.2200pF. The following type may be used:
Manufacturers Type
Murata MFG Co., LTD KX,KH
Walsin Technology Corp. AH,AC
TDK Corp. CD,CS
Welson WD
10.   Bridge Rectifier (BD1) - Optional, rated min. 600 V, min. 4 A.
11.  Capacitor (C5, C6) – Optional, rated min. 400V, 100 F, min 105C.
12.  Transistor (Q1) –Optional, Rated min. 650 V, min 12 A.
13.  Thermistor (RTH1) – Optional, Rated min. 4A, max. 15 Ohm.
14. Optical Isolators (U2, U3) - R/C (FPQU2), Sharp Corp Electronic
Components Group, Type PC123, rated min. 5000 V ac isolation voltage.
Alternate – Same as above except R/C (FPQU2, FPQU8), Cosmo Electronics